



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk	Campbellville		
Date	Monday, 24 Feb 2020	Post Time	19.15	
Weather	Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 1 deg. C)			
Track Condition	Race 1 - 10: Fast			
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	Total Entries	98
Mutual Handle	\$1,422,564			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don	Walker, Craig	Stiff, Allan

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

OFFICE

Lindsey Kerr was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 20.03.01 (i) – did have a stable error causing the scratch of “Friends To The End” from the 5th race- \$100 monetary penalty SB51972

Race 1- clear

Race 2- clear

Race 3- clear

Race 4- reviewed racing going to the half- no violations

Race 5- clear

Race 6- clear

Race 7- clear

Race 8- clear

Breathalyzer retest

Race 9- #2 "Villefranchie AS" finished with broken equipment (go straight)

Race 10- clear

CLAIMS

Race 2- "Brookletsjustified" (1) owners Michael Sergi, Sam Sergi trainer Richard Moreau \$23,000

Race 5- "Lucky Player" (1) owners Pat Dillion, Rick Rier trainer Rob Fellows \$15,000

Race 5- "E R Rhonda" (2) owner Cameron McQueen trainer Patrick Shepherd \$15,000

Race 10- "Casimir Overdrive" (6) owner Triple S Equine trainer Patrick Shepherd \$10,000

Race 10- "Cool Rock" (2) owner Triple S Equine trainer Patrick Shepherd \$10,000

Race 10- "Tomy Terror" (1) owner Triple S Equine trainer Patrick Shepherd \$10,000

Race 10- "Windsong Napoleon" (1) owner/trainer Gord McDonnell \$10,000